

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 05/16/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0P7904
LOCATION 06-FRE-168-40.4/46.6

IN FRESNO COUNTY IN AND NEAR SHAVER
LAKE FROM 0.6 MILE NORTH OF
CRESSMAN ROAD TO ROAD TO CAMP
EDISON

PAGE 1
05/22/12
CONTRACT CODE 'H '
17 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD PLANE & OVERLAY WITH HMA

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 20

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 1,186,259.84 AMOUNT OVER 124,177.16 PERCENT OVER EST 10.47

BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,310,437.00	2	AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 559 299-3290 SB PUF CLAIMED 00631980 P O BOX 629 FAX 559 299-3503 CLOVIS CA 93613
2	1,365,447.00	3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 NSB PUF CLAIMED 00000089 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085
3	1,396,347.00	1	WINDSOR FUEL COMPANY 925 427-5266 NSB PUF CLAIMED 00776848 P O BOX 1029 FAX 925 427-1216 PITTSBURG CA 94565
4	1,655,999.80	4	LEE'S PAVING, INC. 559 651-1337 SB PUF CLAIMED 00282929 1212 NORTH PLAZA DRIVE FAX 559 651-2335 VISALIA, CA 93291

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

06-0P7904
06-FRE-168
05/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
05/22/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES P O BOX 81926 BAKERSFIELD CA 93380	ITEM 10
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	ITEMS 6, 9 AND 15 THRU 17
	TITAN DVBE P O BOX 492336 REDDING CA 96409	ITEMS 3 THRU 5

06-0P7904
06-FRE-168
05/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
05/22/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEM 10
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 6, 7, 9 AND 15 THRU 17
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL WILTON CA	ITEMS 3, 4

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL VET SERVICES PLEASANTON CA	ITEMS 4 AND 5
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 6, 7, 9 AND 15 THRU 17

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD, CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY VISALIA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL WOTTON	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	SOWLI MACK GRINDING VISALIA	GRINDING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0P7904
06-FRE-168
05/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
05/22/12

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 STERND AHL ENTERPRISES
 SUN VALLEY

 TRINITY ENGINEERING
 CLOVIS

STRIPING

TESTING

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	38,000.00	38,000.00
5	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,250.00	2,250.00
6	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,200	1.05	3,360.00
7	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	180	5.25	945.00
8	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,030	8.00	16,240.00
9	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,070.00	1,070.00
10	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	12.4	3,900.00	48,360.00
11	023091	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A WITH PG-TR)	TON	9,840	109.60	1,078,464.00
12	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,900.00	1,900.00
13	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,730	15.00	25,950.00
14	397005	TACK COAT	TON	42	550.00	23,100.00
15	840582	4" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	98,300	.58	57,014.00
16	840584	8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,600	.79	1,264.00
17	840661	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	1,080	6.50	7,020.00
					TOTAL	1,310,437.00

06-0P7904
 06-FRE-168
 05/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 6
 05/22/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,200.00	1200.00	4,800.00	4800.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
3	1,200.00	1200.00	10,000.00	10000.00	1,800.00	1800.00
4	77,550.00	77550.00	220,000.00	220000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
5	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,098.00	4098.00
6	1.00	3200.00	1.00	3200.00	1.00	3200.00
7	5.00	900.00	5.00	900.00	5.00	900.00
8	15.00	30450.00	15.00	30450.00	20.70	42021.00
9	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
10	4,000.00	49600.00	3,650.00	45260.00	3,932.00	48756.80
11	112.00	1102080.00	100.00	984000.00	132.00	1298880.00
12	5,000.00	5000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,800.00	1800.00
13	16.00	27680.00	15.00	25950.00	30.30	52419.00
14	1.00	42.00	1.00	42.00	1,390.00	58380.00
15	.55	54065.00	.55	54065.00	.55	54065.00
16	.75	1200.00	.75	1200.00	.75	1200.00
17	6.00	6480.00	6.00	6480.00	6.00	6480.00
TOT		1,365,447.00		1,396,347.00		1,655,999.80